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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1527

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.7.2016


Revival of Sick CPSUs


1527.  SHRI SANKAR PRASAD DATTA:


      Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of sick Central Public Sector Undertakings (CPSUs) in the country, location and State-wise;

(b) the total amount of statutory dues payable to the employees of these PSUs;

(c) the number of CPSUs referred to the Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises (BRPSEs) for revival; and

(d) whether there is any time bound action plan for revival of these units and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


  THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a): As per the Public Enterprises Survey 2013-14, that was laid on the Table of Both Houses of Parliament on 26.2.2015, there were 58 sick Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) as on 31.3.2014. The details of these CPSEs, State-wise with location (Registered Office), are given in Annex-I.

Department of Public Enterprises has issued guidelines on 29.10.2015 for “Streamlining the mechanism for revival and restructuring of sick/ incipient sick and weak Central Public Sector Enterprises. As per the guidelines, it is the responsibility of the concerned administrative Ministries/ Departments to identify the sick CPSEs functioning under them based on the performance.

As on date, there are 16 CPSEs which are sick under Department of Heavy Industry, Ministry of Heavy Industry & Public Enterprises. The details of these CPSEs, State-wise with location (Registered Office), are given in Annex-II.


(b): The total amount of statutory dues payable to the employees of CPSEs is not maintained centrally.

 (c): 62 proposals of CPSEs were referred to the erstwhile Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises (BRPSE) for revival.

(d): After the approval of the Government for winding up of BRPSE on 7.10.2015, DPE has issued guidelines on 29.10.2015 on revival /restructuring of CPSEs. As per the guidelines, the administrative Ministries / Departments are responsible for formulating revival/ restructuring/ closure road map for sick CPSEs within three months from the issue of the guidelines in case of existing sick CPSEs and within nine months from the end of the financial year for a CPSE becoming sick subsequently.

* * *


Annex-I referred to in part (a) in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1527 for reply on 26.7.2016


LIST OF SICK CPSE AS ON 31.3.2014


 S. No. Name of the Ministry/ Department /CPSE


City/State in which the

Registered Office of the

CPSE is located

1 Tyre Corporation of India Ltd. Kolkata (West Bengal)

2 HMT Bearings Ltd. Hyderabad (Telangana)

3 Tungabhadra Steel Products Ltd. Bellary (Karnataka)

4 Nagaland Pulp & Paper Co. Ltd. Tuli (Nagaland)

5 NEPA Ltd. Nepanagar (Madhya

Pradesh)

6 Richardson & Cruddas Ltd. Mumbai (Maharashtra)

7 HMT Machine Tools Ltd. Bangalore (Karnataka)

8 Triveni Structurals Ltd. Allahabad (Uttar Pradesh)

9 Hindustan Cables Ltd. Kolkata (West Bengal)

10 HMT Watches Ltd. Bangalore (Karnataka)

11 Instrumentation Ltd. Kota (Rajasthan )

12 HMT Ltd. Bangalore (Karnataka)

13 HMT Chinar Watches Ltd. Jammu(Jammu & Kashmir)

14 Hindustan Photo Films Manufacturing Corpn.

Ltd.

Ootacamund (Tamilnadu)

15 Sambhar Salts Ltd. Jaipur (Rajasthan)

16 Scooters India Ltd. Lucknow (Uttar Pradesh )

17 Birds, Jute &Exports Ltd. Kolkata (West Bengal)

18 British India Corporation Ltd. Kanpur (Uttar Pradesh )

19 National Textiles Corporation Ltd. New Delhi

20 National Jute Manufactures Corporation Ltd. Kolkata (West Bengal )

21 Elgin Mills Co. Ltd. Kanpur(Uttar Pradesh )

22 Madras Fertilizers Ltd. Manali (Tamilnadu)

23 Fertilizers & Chemicals Travancore Ltd. Kochi (Kerala)

24 Fertilizer Corporation of India Ltd. New Delhi

25 Hindustan Fertilizer Corporation Ltd. New Delhi

26 Brahmaputra Valley Fertilizer Corpn. Ltd. Namrup (Assam)

27 Hindustan Antibiotics Ltd. Pune (Maharashtra)

28 Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd. Kolkata (West Bengal )

29 Indian Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd. Gurgaon (Haryana)

30 Orissa Drugs & Chemicals Ltd. Bhubaneswar (Orissa)

31 IDPL (Tamilnadu) Ltd. Chennai (Tamilnadu)

32 Bihar Drugs & Organic Chemicals Ltd. Muzaffarpur (Bihar)

33 Hindustan Organic Chemicals Ltd. Mumbai (Maharashtra)


34 Hindustan Fluorocarbons Ltd. Hyderabad (Telangana)

35 Hindustan Steelworks Construction Ltd. Kolkata (West Bengal)

36 J&K Mineral Development Corporation Ltd. Jammu & Kashmir

37 Central Inland Water Transport Corporation Ltd. Kolkata (West Bengal)

38 Hooghly Dock & Port Engineers Ltd. Kolkata (West Bengal)

39 Hindustan Shipyard Ltd. New Delhi

40 Biecco Lawrie Ltd. Kolkata (West Bengal)

41 Hindustan Vegetable Oils Corporation Ltd. New Delhi

42 Fresh and Healthy Enterprises Ltd. New Delhi(Delhi)

43 Bharat Wagons & Engineering Co. Ltd. Patna (Bihar)

44 Burn Standard Company Ltd. Kolkata (West Bengal)


45 Air India Charters Ltd. Mumbai (Maharashtra)

46 Airline Allied Services Ltd. New Delhi

47 Air India Air Transport Services Ltd. New Delhi

48 Air India Ltd. New Delhi

49 Hotel Corporation of India Ltd. Mumbai (Maharashtra)

50 ITI Ltd. Bangalore (Karnataka)

51 North Eastern Handicrafts & Handloom Dev.

Corpn. Ltd.

Shillong (Meghalya)

52 North Eastern Regional Agrl.Marketing

Corpn.Ltd.

Guwahati

53 Andaman & Nicobar Isl. Forest & Plant. Dev.

Corp. Ltd

Port Blair (Andaman &

Nicobar)

54 Assam Ashok Hotel Corpn. Ltd.     Guwahati (Assam)

55 Madhya Pradesh Ashok Hotel Corpn. Ltd.                         Bhopal (Madhya Pradesh)

56 Ranchi Ashok Bihar Hotel Corpn. Ltd.                           Ranchi (Jharkhand)

57 Utkal Ashok Hotel Corpn. Ltd.    Puri (Orissa)

58 STCL Ltd. Bangalore(Karnataka)


*****


Annex-II referred to in part (a) in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1527 for

reply on 26.7.2016


LIST OF SICK CPSES UNDER DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY


S.

No.

NAME OF THE CPSE LOCATION/STATE IN WHICH

REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE

CPSE IS LOCATED

1 CEMENT CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. NEW DELHI, DELHI

2 HEAVY ENGINEERING CORPN. LTD. RANCHI, JHARKHAND

3 HINDUSTAN CABLES LTD. KOLKATA,WEST BENGAL

4 HINDUSTAN PAPER CORPORATION LTD. DELHI

5 HINDUSTAN PHOTO FILMS

MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.

OOTACAMUND,TAMILNADU

6 HMT BEARINGS LTD. HYDERABAD, TELANGANA

7 HMT CHINAR WATCHES LTD. SRINAGAR, JAMMU & KASHMIR

8 HMT MACHINE TOOLS LTD. BANGALORE, KARNATAKA

9 HMT WATCHES LTD. BANGALORE, KARNATAKA

10 INSTRUMENTATION LTD. KOTA, RAJASTHAN

11 NEPA LTD. NEPA NAGAR, MADHYA PRADESH

12 RICHARDSON & CRUDDAS(1972) LTD. NAVI MUMBAI, MAHARAHASHTRA

13 SAMBHAR SALTS LTD. JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN

14 TRIVENI STRUCTURALS LTD. ALLAHABAD,UTTAR PRADESH

15 TUNGABHADRA STEEL PRODUCTS LTD. TUNGABHADRA DAM,

KARNATAKA

16 TYRE CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. KOLKATA,WEST BENGAL

